1
n DOUBLE BLOck anD BLEED
n FLUSH anD BLEED ringS
n inSTrUMEnT anD TranSMiTTEr
  iSOLaTiOn VaLVES
n LOw-EMiSSiOn packing DESign
n prOcESS FLOw
n SaMpLing

Technical
Information
 How to Order IM or IB Valves
POS 5 POS 6 POS 7 POS 8
VALVE TYPE SERIES
1ST END CONNECTION TYPE
(HP / UPSTREAM)
2ND END CONNECTION TYPE
(LP / DOWNSTREAM)
IM  C = 2-Way CL600 5  B = Ext. Buttweld Sch. 40  B = Ext. Buttweld Sch. 40
IB  E = 2-Way CL1500 6  D = Ext. Buttweld Sch. 10  D = Ext. Buttweld Sch. 10
 K = Double Block CL150  F = Ext. Buttweld for Tube  F = Ext. Buttweld for Tube
 L = Double Block CL300  G = Eye Flange  G = Eye Flange
 M = Double Block CL600  L = RF Flange  L = RF Flange
 O = Double Block CL1500  N = Extended Male NPT  N = Extended Male NPT
 P = Male NPT  P = Male NPT
 Q = Female NPT  Q = Female NPT Valves seal HP to LP.  Consult PBM for other
 R = Extended Female NPT  R = Extended Female NPT configurations.
 S = Female Comp. Thread *  S = Female Comp. Thread *
 J = Ext. Female Socket Weld  J = Ext. Female Socket Weld
 V = Ext. Male Socket Weld  V = Ext. Male Socket Weld
Note: Other materials of construction available.  W = RTJ Flange  W = RTJ Flange
IM Valve = Instrument Valve - Welded W/ .41 Dia Port * Ferrules Not Included
IB Valve = Instrument Valve - Bolted W/ 1/2" Port and Larger. Note: other end connection types available.
POS 10 POS 11
1ST END
CONNECTION SIZE
(HP / UPSTREAM)
2ND END
CONNECTION SIZE
(LP / DOWNSTREAM)
 A = 1/4 inch, .41" Dia. Port  A = 1/4 inch, .41" Dia. Port
 B = 3/8 inch, .41" Dia. Port  B = 3/8 inch, .41" Dia. Port
 C = 1/2 inch, .41" Dia. Port  C = 1/2 inch, .41" Dia. Port
 1 = 1/2 inch, .50" Dia. Port  1 = 1/2 inch, .50" Dia. Port
 D = 3/4 inch, .41" Dia. Port  D = 3/4 inch, .41" Dia. Port
 E = 3/4 inch, .75" Dia. Port  E = 3/4 inch, .75" Dia. Port
 2 = 1 inch, .41" Dia. Port  2 = 1 inch, .41" Dia. Port 08 = manual gear operator (recommended for valve > 1.5 inch
 3 = 1 inch, .75" Dia Port  3 = 1 inch, .75" Dia Port
 4 = 1 inch, 1" Dia. Port  4 = 1 inch, 1" Dia. Port
 G = 1‐1/2 inch, Full Port  G = 1‐1/2 inch, Full Port
 H = 2 inch, Full Port  H = 2 inch, Full Port
  J = 2‐1/2 inch, Full Port   J = 2‐1/2 inch, Full Port  Note: Additional operator options available
 K = 3 inch, Full Port  K = 3 inch, Full Port
 L = 4 inch, Full Port  L = 4 inch, Full Port Note: additional bleed / gauge port options available.
 M = 6 inch, Full Port  M = 6 inch, Full Port
Note: Larger sizes available through 10" FP - 12" RP
Position 10 -  H through M available in Class 150 and 300 only
P = (2) 1/2" Socket Weld Bleed Port 90° from Stem (Double Block Only)
D = 3/4" FNPT Ball Valve
E = 1" FNPT Ball Valve
J = (1) 1/4" Socket Weld Bleed Port 90° from Stem (Double Block Only)
K = (2) 1/4" Socket Weld Bleed Port 90° from Stem (Double Block Only)
L = (1) 3/8" Socket Weld Bleed Port 90° from Stem (Double Block Only)
M = (2) 3/8" Socket Weld Bleed Port 90° from Stem (Double Block Only)
N ‐ (1) 1/2" Socket Weld Bleed Port 90° from Stem (Double Block Only)
27 = 60 PSIG Double Acting Actuator
34 = 80 PSIG Spring Return Actuator
41 = 60 PSIG Spring Return Actuator E = 1" FNPT Needle Valve
D = (2) 3/8" FNPT Bleed Ports 90° from Stem (Double Block Only)